

Delivered by Email To:	•	All known Affected Persons of Tongaat Hulett Limited (in business rescue)
	•	Companies and Intellectual Property Commission
Displayed:	•	Registered office and principal place of business of the Company
Published:	•	On the website maintained by the Company and accessible to Affected Persons Availability recorded in an announcement to shareholders on the Stock Exchange News Service (SENS)

31 March 2023

EXTENSION OF THE PUBLICATION DATE OF THE BUSINESS RESCUE PLAN OF TONGAAT HULETT LIMITED (IN BUSINESS RESCUE) ("Company")

- Having regard to section 150(5) of the Companies Act 71 of 2008, as amended, the business rescue plan of the Company ("Plan"), was scheduled to be published on or before 31 March 2023.
- 2. On 29 March 2023, the joint business rescue practitioners ("**BRPs**") requested creditors consent for an extension of the date for the publication of the Plan to 31 May 2023.
- 3. Having considered the BRPs request, a majority of the creditors' voting interests voted provided consent to extend the publication date to 31 May 2023.
- 4. In the circumstances, the date for the publication of the Plan has been extended to **31 May 2023** by the requisite majority of the creditors' voting interests voted.
- 5. Affected Persons are reminded that all notices and documents regarding the business rescue proceedings of the Company that have been and/or will be circulated to all known Affected Persons, are/will be published and made available to all Affected Persons, on the Tongaat website at: www.tongaat.com, under the 'Business Rescue' tab.

Yours faithfully,

TJ Murgetroyd PF van den Steen GC Albertyn The Joint Business Rescue Practitioners of Tongaat Hulett Limited (in business Rescue)

Amanzimnyama Hill Road, Tongaat, 4400 • P O Box 3, Tongaat, 4400, KwaZulu-Natal, South Africa Telephone: +27 32 439 4000 Fax: +27 32 945 3333 • www.tongaat.com

Tip-offs anonymous - Email: Tongaat@tip-offs.com Website: www.tip-offs.com FreeCall: 0800 212 187